-

Fou

4y

e .'(‘fﬂ

UNOFFEICIAL COPY

-03% T NERRI=T 7
01009330 DO10885997

Recording Requested by &

When Recorded Return To: T721/0106 32 0L Fage 1 ¢f 4
US Recordings, Inc. 2001-09-18 13:28:11
2925 Country Drive Ste 201 Cook County Recorder 27,50
St. Paul, MN 55117

PREPARED BY:

MOSS, CODILIS ET AL U0

9200 East Mineral Avenue, Suite 329 0010865997
Englewood, CO 80112 -
Preparer: Lisa Lucas - Loss Mitigation

Loan No. 0002079036 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Mndification Agreement (“Agreement”), made October 17, 2000, between
Robert L. Karl and Cutherine L. Karl, husband and wife “Borrower(s)”, residing at 15 East Shag
Bark Lane, Streamwoou, Yilinois, 60107, and Aurora Loan Services, Inc. (“Lender”) and Mortgage
Electronic Registration S;stems as Nominee for Lender with offices at 601 Fifth Avenue, P.O. Box
1706, Scottsbluff, NE 69363:170%; current holder of the Note and Security Instrument hereinafter
described, amends and supplements (1) the Note dated December 29, 1989, made in the amount of
$105,050.00, and (2) the Security Instrument dated December 29, 1989, and recorded January 10, 1990, .
as Document # 90015973 in the officizi records of Cook County which covers the real property
described in said Security Instrument, locaie& 4t: 15 East Shag Bark Lane, Streamwood, [llinois 60107
(“Property”), and more particularly described us:
LOT 262 IN TIFFANY PLACE UNIT 1, REING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSY2 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDINC -TO THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87-309391, IM £.OOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Tax [D # : 06-14-306-037

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements excharged, the parties hereto agree as
follows, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrament.

1. Asof December 1, 2000, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
is $95,025.76 (“Unpaid Principal Balance”). The Borrower acknowledges that intzres: has accrued but
has not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurzice premiums
and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security instrument,
and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $10,876.03 have been added to the
indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loan reamortized over 349
months. When payments resume on January 1, 2001, the New Unpaid principal Balance will be
$105,901.79.

2. The Borrower(s) promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus the interest, to the
order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of
8.500% from December 1, 2000, and Borrower(s) promise to pay monthly payments of principal and
interest in the amount of $819.95 (this figure does not include tax and insurance amounts)
beginning January 1, 2001, and on the same day of each month thereafter until the entire amount due
and payable under the terms of the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement are paid in full. If on

CORPCRATE gl

AUG - 6 2001

CORRESPONDENCE |




UNOFFICIAL COPY o




AR UNOFFICIAL COBES7m o

Loar No. 0002079036
Page 2

Borrower(s) shall make the monthly payments described herein at Aurora Loan Services, Inc.,
601 Fifth Avenue, P.O. Box 1706, Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706 or at such other place that Lender may
designate.

3. J£all or any part of the Property or any interest therein is sold or transferred without
Lender’s prior writtién consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums due under the Wite, Security Instrument and this Agreement.

If Lender =vercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower(s) notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than thirty days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within whic% the Borrower(s) must pay all sums due under the Note, Security
Instrument and this Agreement. If Soriower(s) fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, the Lender may invoke any reriedies permitted by the Note, Security Instrument and /or this
Agreement without further notice or demand »r-the Borrower(s).

4. Borrower(s) will also comply with w1l ather covenants, agreements, terms, conditions,
and requirements of the Note and Security Instrumen?, including, without limitation, the Borrower’s
agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance preniivins, assessments, escrow items, impounds,
and all other payments that the Borrower(s) are obligated t _ray under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, however, the following terms and provisions are, forever canceled, null and void,
as of the date specified in paragraph one above.

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Iz:strrment (if any) providing
for or relating to any change or adjustment in the rate ¢I\interest payable under
the note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or otne: instrument or
document that is affixed to or wholly or partially incorporated in‘o, or is a part
of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such werms or
provision as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as expressly provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the instruments, as amended by this
Agreecment.




1] 5907
UNOFFICIAL COPY 7 w4

Loan No. 0002079036
Page 3

BORROWER(S):

LA RL o

Robert L. Karl

Manisha T2~ v1edy
WITNESS SIGNATURK:
(PRINT NAME) (YIAWV/SHR Y00 Y

STATE OF lllinois )

COUNTY OF Cook)

On this 2 X day of ('7&

for said State, personally appeared Robert L. Karl and Cathe~iie L. Karl

4/,@& P,
atherine L. Karl

Lok, ] S inctl

WITNESS SIGKATURE /| .
(PRINT NAME) gg o=V 4/ \7—/&6&281/ Ay

» 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and

personally known to

me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenc: to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me ibat-he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signacirefs) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed tiv: instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Dwsacte Dol

Signature of Notary

VIV i ron

OFFICIAL SEA
DHARMISTA PATEL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF i
. ! LUNOS
MY COMMISSION EXPINES: 02/06/03




0010855957 .

4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 4

AURORA LOAN SERVICES, INC., LENDER

BY: /%b
Robert B” Simpson

TITLE: Executive Vice President

(CORPORATE SEAL)

. w.\\ulu: iy ,”

Abao N -&0{/&(\

WITNESS\SIGNATURE
TITLE: Vice Presid (PRINT NAME) Ay pn M SQCCO

(CORP mwﬁﬂm %? ;
EHRFP ﬁ4)4»:‘
SEAL it NESS SIGNATURE

b, ﬁ (PRINT NAMEY_ @ Th /iy BV
et [T

STATE OF NEBRASKA ) - U08200938-030R04

LOAN MODIF AGREE

COUNTY OF SCOTTS BLUFF) REF# 20102245

US Recordings

ANy _ d/
On this[& day of é ;J%[ﬂ , 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in 7ad for said State, personally
appeared Robert E, Simpsoh and Krista Ginrich, personally known to me- OR- proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume:it and acknowledged to me

that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

W, S my hand anchimal se
.

Cr

iy,

5&‘- ELE
o
Q0
Te}
[&)]

4515 )

(T

é\‘“\m\mu
&'

S
°.-"°
/'
iy
”

Signaturc of Notary

M GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

My Commission Expires: v RHONDA S. KELLER
= mm. Exp. July 3, 2003




